#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/03/2012

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SAMSUNG LED CO., LTD.		104/03/2012 1	CORPORATION: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu	
City:	Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4188383	LIGHT UP YOUR IMAGINATION

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2027568087

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202-756-8000

rkim@mwe.com, bmorgan@mwe.com,

washington\_ip\_docket@mwe.com, ksandacz@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Richard Y. Kim

Address Line 1: 500 North Capitol Street, NW Address Line 2: McDermott Will & Emery LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 69576-0576

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005002 FRAME: 0877 4188383

CH \$40.00

900252045

Name: Richard Y. Kim  Address Line 1: 500 North Capitol Street,  Address Line 2: McDermott Will & Emery  Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT	LLP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard Y. Kim	
Signature:	/Richard Y. Kim/	
Date:	04/10/2013	
Total Attachments: 6 source=LIGHT UP YOUR IMAGINATION - Merger Documents#page1.tif source=LIGHT UP YOUR IMAGINATION - Merger Documents#page2.tif source=LIGHT UP YOUR IMAGINATION - Merger Documents#page3.tif source=LIGHT UP YOUR IMAGINATION - Merger Documents#page4.tif source=LIGHT UP YOUR IMAGINATION - Merger Documents#page5.tif source=LIGHT UP YOUR IMAGINATION - Merger Documents#page6.tif		

Certified No.	000905
Registered No.	130111-0006246

# CERTI FI CATE OF SECTI ON OF REGISTERED FACTS [For Submission]

Name of Company: SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.	Changed on Registered on
Head Office: 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea	Road Name Address Registered on June 29, 2012

#### **Particulars**

- 1. Merging of the company, Semiconductor Communication Co., Ltd. of 259, Gongdan-dong, Gumi-si, Gyeongsangbuk-do, Republic of Korea on November 3, 1988.
- 2. Contents of Preference Stock
- (1) Preference stock is non-cumulative preferred stock. There is no right to vote.
- (2) Concerning preferred stock, more than 1 per cent (1%) money based on face value, rather than the dividend of the common shares, is allotted.
- (3) In the case that no dividend for common shares is paid, no dividends may be paid for preferred stock.
- (4) In the case that paid-in capital increases and the share dividend of free issue of new shares is distributed, it is a principle that the common shares will be issued regarding the common shares and the preferred stock will be issued regarding the preferred stock, according to the rate of each shares. The company however, can issue one kind of share, as necessary, during paid-in capital increases or share dividends. In such case, all the stockholders have the right to receive the dividend for the issued shares.

#### 1. Transfer Agent

Korea Securities Depository

34-6 Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea

Amended on February 4, 2009 Registered on February 16, 2009

#### 4. Stock Retirement

The company can retire shares by board resolutions within the scope of profits to be allotted to the stockholders according to the relevant Act and subordinate statute (However, the amount should be below the fixed amount according to the relevant Act and subordinate statute within the scope of profits to be allotted pursuant to the regulation the commercial law 462-1).

Amended on February 28, 2002 Registered on March 14, 2002

#### 1. Merger

Merging Samsung Digital Imaging Co., Ltd. of 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea.

Applied on April 2, 2010 Registered on April 30, 2010

#### Merger

Merging Samsung Gwangju Electronics Co., Ltd. of 271, Oseon-dong, Gwangsan-gu, Gwangju, Republic of Korea. Registered on January 4, 2011

#### 1. Division of Company

The firm divided some of their property and established the company, Samsung Display Co., Ltd. of 95, Samsung 2 Ro, Giheung-Gu, Yongin-City, Gyeonggi-Do, Republic of Korea on April 3, 2012.

Registered on April 3, 2012

#### Merger

Merging SAMSUNG LED CO., Ltd. of 95, Samsung 2 Ro, Giheung-Gu, Yongin-City, Gyeonggi-Do, Republic of Korea

Registered on April 3, 2012

English Translation	
Fee 800 Won Received	Hereinafter blank spaces
, ,	ority: Dong Suwon Commercial Registration Office, Suwon District Court v: Registered Information Central Management Office, Ministry of Cou
	is is an authentic copy of the Register of Corporation
ן ווו נוופ מטספווטפ נ	of an application and invalid registration, some matters are omitted]
	Date: August 7, 2012
Registered Information Centra	al Management Office, Ministry of Court Administration (OFFICIAL SEAL affixe
* The portion of a solid line re * You may print a certificate of	epresents cancelled (changed, amended) matters. of registered matters in color.
<ul> <li>You may confirm authentici transcript issue identificatio</li> </ul>	ity of these contents with the issue identification number through the menu in through the website of the Supreme Court ( <a href="http://www.iros.go.kr">http://www.iros.go.kr</a> )

\* It is possible to confirm through the issue identification number five times inside three months.

Issue identification number: 9059-AAMI-NKHV

00008450451079008000211108252301B9DABFEBC1F819670917 1 Issue Date: August 7, 2012	-2/2-

# 등기사항일부증명서(현재사항)[제출용]

등록번호 130111-0006246
<b>삼 호</b> 삼성전자 주식회사
본 점 경기도 수원시 영통구 삼성로

### 기 타 사 함

- 1. 1988년 11월 3일 구미시 공단등 259 三星半導體通信 株式會社를 흡수합병.
- 2. 우선주식의 내용

동기번호

(1) 우선주식은 비누적적이며 의결권이 없는 것으로 함.

000905

- (2) 우선주식에 대하여는 보통주식의 배당보다 액면금액을 기준으로하여 년 1%를 금전으로 더 배당함.
- (3) 우선주식에 대한 배당은 보통주식에 대한 배당을 하지아니한 경우에는 우선주식에 대하여 도 배당을 하지 아니할 수 있음.
- (4) 유상증자, 무상증자 주식배당을 실시하는 경우 보통주식에 대하여는 보통주식을, 우선주 식에 대하여는 동일한 조건의 우선주식을 각 소유주식 비율에 따라 발행하는 것을 원칙으로 함, 다만, 회사는 필요에 따라서 유상증자나 주식배당시 한가지 종류의 주식만을 발행할 수도 있으며, 이경우 모든 주주는 그 발행되는 주식에 대하여 배정 또는 배당을 받을 권리를 가짐
- 1. 명의개서대리인

한국예탁결제원

서울 영등포구 여의도동 34-6

2009 년 02 월 04 일 변경 2009 년 02 월 16 일 등기

4. 주식의 소각

본 회사는 주주에게 배당할 이익의 범위 (다만, 당해 사업년도말 상법 제462조 제1항의 규정의 의한 이익배당을 할 수 있는 한도안에서 관계법령이 정하는 금액이하이어야 한다) 내에서 관계법령이 정하는 바에 따라 이사회의 절의로 본 회사의 주식을 소각할 수 있다. 2002년 02월 28일 변경 2002년 03월 14일 등기

1. 흡수합병

수원시 영통구 매탄동 416번지 삼성디지털이미징 주식회사를 합병 2010 년 04 월 02 일 신청착오 2010 년 04 월 30 일 등기

1. 흡수합병

광주광역시 광산구 오선동 271 삼성광주전자 주식회사를 합병

2011 년 01월 04일 등기

1. 회사분할

2012년 4월 3일 삼성전자 주식회사의 재산일부를 분활하여 경기도 용인시 기흥구 삼성2로 95 (농서동) 삼성디스플레이 주식회사를 설립

2012 년 04 월 03 일 등기

1. 흡수합병

경기도 용인시 기흥구 삼성2로 95(농서동) 삼성엘이디 주식회사를 흡수합병

2012 년 04 월 03 일 등기

[인터넷 발급] 문서 하단의 바코드를 스케너로 확인하거나, 인터넷등기소(http://www.iros.go.kr)의 발급확인 메뉴에서 발급확인번호를 입력하여 위·변조 여부를 확인할 수 있습니다. 발급확인번호를 통한 확인은 발행일부터 3개월까지 5회에 한하여 가능합니다.

00008450451079008000211108252301B9DABFEBC1F819670917 1 발행일:2012/08/07

발급확인번호 9057-AAMY-HTWW

- 1/2 -



**REEL: 005002 FRAME: 0881** 

동기번호

000905

수수료 800원 명수함

----이하여백 ----

관할등기소 : 수원지방법원 동수원등기소 / 발행등기소 : 법원행정처 등기정보중앙관리소

이 증명서는 등기기록의 내용과 톨림없음을 증명합니다. [다만, 신청이 없는 등기사항과 현재 효력이 없는 등기사항의 기재를 생략하였습니다]

서기 2012년 08월 07일 법원행정치 등기정보중앙관리소

전산운영책임관

책임관 중심단문 일록일까요

 실선으로 그어진 부분은 말소(변경,경정)된 등기사항입니다. \* 등기사항증명서는 컬러로 출력 가능한 [인터넷 발급] 문서 하단의 바코드를 스케너로 확인하거나, 인터넷등기소(http://www.iros.go.kr)의 발급확인 메뉴에서 발급확인번호를 입력하여 위·변조 여부를 확인할 수 있습니다. 발급확인변호를 통한 확인은 발행일부터 3개월까지 5회에 한하여 가능합니다.

발급확인번호 9057-AAMY-HTWW

0000942045104a009000511109535901ba0vph.ppc11.913040314 1 電話電子0154/09404

-2/2 -

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005002 FRAME: 0882

Certified No.	018106	CERTI FI CATE OF SECTI ON OF REGI STERED FACTS  (Cancelled Part)  [For Submission]	
Registered No.	135811-0164300		
Name of Compan	y : <b>SAMSUNG LED CO</b>	O., Ltd.	
	95, Samsung 2 F Republic of Korea	Ro, Giheung-Gu, Yongin-City,	

#### **Particulars**

1. Merger & Liquidation

Being merged into SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. of 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea and into liquidation.

Changed on April 3, 2012 Closed on April 4, 2012

Establishment Reason and Date of Register Record

Head Office was moved from 314 Maetan 3-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon, Gyunggi-do, Republic of Korea on December 1, 2011.

Registered on December 6, 2011

Fee 800 Won Received --- Hereinafter blank spaces---

Competent Registration Authority: Dong Suwon Commercial Registration Office, Suwon District Court. Issue Registration Authority: Registered Information Central Management Office, Ministry of Court Administration.

This is an authentic copy of the Register of Corporation
[In the absence of an application and invalid registration, some matters are omitted]

Date: September 12, 2012

Registered Information Central Management Office, Ministry of Court Administration (OFFICIAL SEAL affixed)

- \* The portion above the solid line represents cancelled (changed, amended) matters.
- \* You may print a certificate of registered matters in color.
- \* You may confirm authenticity of these contents with an issue identification number on the menu for the transcript issue identification via the website of the Supreme Court (<a href="http://www.iros.go.kr">http://www.iros.go.kr</a>).
- \* It is possible to confirm these contents with the issue identification number, up to five times, within three months.

Issue Identification Number: 1064-AANA	7-OHCV

000000000000000000000000000000000000000

00000650761021189100211105241301B9DABFEBC1F819670917 1 Issue Date: September 12, 2012 -1/1-

동기번호	018106
등록번호	135811-0164300

# 등기사항일부증명서(폐쇄사항)[제출용]

합병해산

상 호 삼성엘이디 주식회사

본 점 경기도 용인시 기흥구 삼성2로 95(농서동)

기 타 사 항

1. 흡수합병 해산

2012년 4월 3일 경기도 수원시 영통구 매탄동 416 삼성전자 주식회사와 합병하고 해산 2012년 04월 03일 변경 2012년 04월 04일 등기 동일폐쇄

등기기록의 개설 사유 및 연월일

2011년 12월 01일 경기도 수원시 영통구 매탄동 314으로부터 본젂이전

2011 년 12 월 06 일 등기

수수료 800원 영수함

--- 이 하 여 백 ---

관할등기소 : 수원지방법원 용인등기소 / 발행등기소 : 법원행정처 등기정보중앙관리소

이 증명서는 폐쇄등기기록의 내용과 틀림없음을 증명합니다. [다만, 신청이 없는 등기사항의 기재를 생략하였습니다]

서기 2012년 09월 12일 법원행정치 등기정보중앙관리소

전산운영책임관

\* 실선으로 그이진 부분은 말소(변경,경정)된 등기사항입니다. \* 등기사항증명서는 컬러로 출력 가능함 [인터넷 발급] 문서 하단의 바코드를 스캐너로 확인하거나, 인터넷등기소(http://www.iros.go.kr)의 발급확인 메뉴에서 발급확인번호를 입력하여 위·변조 여부를 확인할 수 있습니다. 발급확인번호를 통한 확인은 발행일부터 3개월까지 5회에 한하여 가능합니다.

발급확인번호 1064-AANA-QHCV

00000650761021189100211105241301B9DABFEBC1F819670917 1 발행일:2012/09/12

- 1/1 -

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 04/10/2013 REEL: 005002 FRAME: 0884